KFButterflyValves
Superior Fluid Control Products
2 KF Butterfly Valves
Parts List
Part No. Description Material
1 Stem O-Ring Buna N or Viton®
2 Stem 416 Stainless Steel
3 Stem O-Ring Buna N or Viton®

Bronze Bushings are Standard
KF Series BG Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves
Part Number Code
Valve 200 psi (150 psi 14"-36")
Size Lubricating Non-Lubricating
(in.) Service Service
12 4107 6603
14 4819 7955
16 6847 9546
18 9452 15,571
20 12,296 20,271
24 20,077 33,057
30 38,280 58,470
36 54,281 82,973
Valve 200 psi (150 psi 14"-36")
Size Lubricating Non-Lubricating
(in.) Service Service
2 129 206
2 1/2 181 301
3 260 431
4 406 670
5 636 1038
6 897 1481
8 1581 2623
10 2660 4399
7KF Butterfly Valves
Series BG Butterfly Valves, Actuation and Engineering Data
Gear Operators
Size (in.) Weatherproof Buried Service
2-3 GA - 02F05A1061 GA - 02F05A1993
4 GA - 02F07A1061 GA - 02F07A1993
5-6 GA - 02F07B1121 GA - 02F07B1993
8 GA - 03F10A1121 GA - 03F10A1993
10 GA - 03F10B1181 GA - 03F10B1993
12 GA - 05F10C9161 GA - 05F10C9993
14 GA - 08F10C9161 GA - 08F10C9993
Size (in.) Weatherproof Buried Service
16 GA - 08F14A9241 GA - 08F14A9993
18 GA - 29F14B9181 GA - 29F14B9993
20 GA - 29F14C9241 GA - 29F14C9993
24 GA - 35F16A9121 GA - 35F16A9993
30 GA - 35F25A9181 GA - 35F25A9993
36 GA - 45F25B9181 GA - 45F25B9993
Operating Torque (in-lbs.)
Valve Part No. PA/PAS Model No.
Size (in.) Prefix 100 200 300 500,700,1030 1400 2200, 2900 4100 5800 9000
2-3 1272- 02F0501921 02F0502911 02F0502911 02F0505911 02F0514921 — — — —
4 1272- — 04F0702921 04F0703911 04F0705911 04F0714911 04F0714911 — — —
5 1272- — — 05F0703911 05F0705911 05F0714911 05F0714911 05F0741921 — —
6 1272- — — 05F0703911 05F0705911 05F0714911 05F0714911 05F0741921 — —
8 1272- — — — 08F1005921 08F1014911 08F1014911 08F1041911 08F1041911 —
10 1272- — — — — 10F1014911 10F1014911 10F1041911 10F1041911 10F1090921
Mounting Kit Part Numbers for M5 Actuator
Size (in.) Bore 10˚ 15˚ 20˚ 25˚ 30˚ 35˚ 40˚ 45˚ 50˚ 55˚ 60˚ 65˚ 70˚ 75˚ 80˚ 85˚ 90˚
2 2.038 0.06 2 3 5 7 11 15 21 27 36 44 57 70 88 105 110 115
21/2 2.495 0.1 3 6 9 12 19 25 35 45 60 75 97 119 149 178 187 196
3 3.060 0.2 5 9 14 18 29 39 55 70 93 116 150 183 229 275 289 302
4 4.066 0.3 9 17 27 36 57 78 109 139 185 230 297 364 455 546 573 600
5 4.811 0.5 15 29 45 61 97 133 185 237 315 392 506 620 775 930 976 1022
6 6.065 0.8 23 45 70 95 150 205 286 366 486 605 782 958 1198 1437 1508 1579